
Voyage

VOYAGE THREE-POSITION RECLINER STANDARD FEATURES

•	 Durable steel recliner mechanism

•	 Upholstered seat and back

•	 Tight cushion

•	 Upholstered arms 

•	 3" Swivel casters in front, 3" rear casters with brake

•	 Optional trendelenburg mechanism activated via 
a release lever located on the outside back of the 
recliner

THREE-POSITION RECLINER, CLOSED ARM

outside seat seat to top 
of back

arm 
height

extended 
length

weight 
lbs.

cubic 
feetw d h sw sd sh

27.5 33 44 21.5 20.5 19.5 24.5 26.25 64 90 38

yds sq ft com col
model com (54") col 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 L1 L2 L3

1577 5.75 n/a 2,849 2,944 3,052 3,187 3,376 3,647 3,917 4,187 4,458 4,728 4,999 5,269 5,539 5,810 6,080 3,998 4,271 4,538

OPTIONS

Arm Cap Drop Table Drop Table FInish Hook Push Bar Seat Back Mechanism Grade/Fabric

Standard
X9  No Arm Cap

Standard
X9  No Selection of 
Option

Standard
X9  No Selection of Option

Standard
X9  No Selection 
of Option

Standard
X9  No Selection of 
Option

Standard
X9  No Selection of 
Option

Standard
X9  No Selection of 
Option

Selection Required

A4  �Poly (black) $346 
pair

K9  �3DL Drop Table 
$204

NOTE: 3DL drop 
table is right facing

VM3
MC3
QE3
LC3
BU3

DS3
KD3
NW3
EN3
BE3

MH3
LM3
CO3
PC3 
ST3

BL3
FW3
GR3
RW3

Textured Laminate (10% 
upcharge)
NG3 NH3

DBH  �Drainage 
Bag Hook 
$104

L2  Push Bar $170 L4  �Back Bump Guard 
$204

L3  �Trendelenburg 
$265

Grade, Vendor, 
Pattern, Color

NOTE: For multiple 
fabric applications 
see page 16 for 
information and 
pricing

HOW TO ORDER 
SPECIFY: arm cap finish | drop table | drop table finish | hook | push bar | seat back | mechanism | textile pattern and color. 
See pages 7-16 for information and options on moisture barrier, CAL133, upholstery applications, a complete offering of finishes and ordering details.

MODEL NUMBER

1577WA

Arm Cap Drop Table Drop Table FInish Hook Push Bar Seat Back Mechanism Grade/Fabric

X9 K9 VM3 DBH L2 L4 L3 Grade 7, Maharam, 
Apt, Sketch
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Voyage

VOYAGE THREE-POSITION RECLINER STANDARD FEATURES

•	 Durable steel recliner mechanism

•	 Upholstered seat and back

•	 Tight cushion

•	 European beech open arm frame 

•	 3" Swivel casters in front, 3" rear casters with brake

•	 Optional trendelenburg mechanism activated via 
a release lever located on the outside back of the 
recliner

THREE-POSITION RECLINER, OPEN ARM 

outside seat seat to top 
of back

arm 
height

extended 
length

weight 
lbs.

cubic 
feetw d h sw sd sh

27.5 33 44 21.5 20.5 19.5 24.5 26.25 64 90 38

yds sq ft com col
model com (54") col 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 L1 L2 L3

1577WA 5.75 n/a 3,302 3,397 3,505 3,640 3,829 4,100 4,370 4,640 4,911 5,181 5,452 5,722 5,992 6,263 6,533 4,451 4,724 4,991

OPTIONS

Arm Cap Arm Finish Drop Table Drop Table FInish Hook Push Bar Seat Back Mechanism Grade/Fabric

Standard
X9  No Arm Cap

Selection Required Standard
X9  No Selection of 
Option

Standard
X9  No Selection of Option

Standard
X9  No 
Selection of 
Option

Standard
X9  No 
Selection of 
Option

Standard
X9  No 
Selection of 
Option

Standard
X9  No Selection of 
Option

Selection 
Required

A4  �Poly (black) 
$346 pair

MMC
QEC
MLC
BUW
DST

EBY
MVW
MNW
MGW
MBM

MHM
MRO
OSL
PCO
MGO

K9  �3DL Drop Table 
$204

NOTE: �3DL drop table 
is right facing

3DL
VM3
MC3
QE3
LC3
BU3

DS3
KD3
NW3
EN3
BE3

MH3
LM3
CO3
PC3 
ST3

BL3
FW3
GR3
RW3

Textured Laminate (10% 
upcharge)
NG3 NH3

DBH  �Drainage 
Bag Hook 
$104

L2  �Push Bar 
$170

L4  �Back Bump 
Guard $204

L3  �Trendelenburg 
$265

Grade, Vendor, 
Pattern, Color

NOTE: For 
multiple fabric 
applications 
see page 16 for 
information and 
pricing

HOW TO ORDER 
SPECIFY: arm cap finish | arm finish | drop table | drop table finish | hook | push bar | seat back | mechanism | textile pattern and color. 
See pages 7-16 for information and options on moisture barrier, CAL133, upholstery applications, a complete offering of finishes and ordering details.

MODEL NUMBER

1577WA

Arm Cap Arm Finish Drop Table Drop Table FInish Hook Push Bar Seat Back Mechanism Grade/Fabric

X9 MLC K9 VM3 DBH L2 L4 L3 Grade 7, 
Maharam, Apt, 
Sketch
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