



VOYAGE THREE-POSITION RECLINER STANDARD FEATURES

- Durable steel recliner mechanism
- Upholstered seat and back
- Tight cushion

- · Upholstered arms
- 3" Swivel casters in front, 3" rear casters with brake
- Optional trendelenburg mechanism activated via a release lever located on the outside back of the recliner

THREE-POSITION RECLINER, CLOSED ARM



	outside			seat		seat to top	arm	extended	weight	cubic
W	d	h	sw	sd	sh	of back	height	length	lbs.	feet
27.5	33	44	21.5	20.5	19.5	24.5	26.25	64	90	38

		sq ft	_	com	col		_	_	_											
model	com (54")	col	1	2	3	4	5	6	/	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	LI	L2	L3
1577	5.75	n/a	2,849	2,944	3,052	3,187	3,376	3,647	3,917	4,187	4,458	4,728	4,999	5,269	5,539	5,810	6,080	3,998	4,271	4,538

OPTIONS

Arm Cap	Drop Table	Drop Table Flnish	Hook	Push Bar	Seat Back	Mechanism	Grade/Fabric
Standard X9 No Arm Cap	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Selection Required
A4 Poly (black) \$346 pair	K9 3DL Drop Table \$204	VM3 DS3 MH3 BL3 MC3 KD3 LM3 FW3 QE3 NW3 CO3 GR3	DBH Drainage Bag Hook \$104	L2 Push Bar \$170	L4 Back Bump Guard \$204	L3 Trendelenburg \$265	Grade, Vendor, Pattern, Color
	NOTE: 3DL drop table is right facing	LC3 EN3 PC3 RW3 BU3 BE3 ST3 Textured Laminate (10% upcharge) NG3 NH3					NOTE: For multiple fabric applications see page 16 for information and pricing

HOW TO ORDER

SPECIFY: arm cap finish | drop table | drop table finish | hook | push bar | seat back | mechanism | textile pattern and color.

See pages 7-16 for information and options on moisture barrier, CAL133, upholstery applications, a complete offering of finishes and ordering details.

MODEL NUMBER

1577WA

Arm Cap	Drop Table	Drop Table Flnish	Hook	Push Bar	Seat Back	Mechanism	Grade/Fabric
X9	К9	VM3	DBH	L2	L4	L3	Grade 7, Maharam, Apt, Sketch

2020 Pricing carolina.ofs.com imagine a place® 800.763.0212 321





VOYAGE THREE-POSITION RECLINER STANDARD FEATURES

- Durable steel recliner mechanism
- Upholstered seat and back
- Tight cushion

- European beech open arm frame
- 3" Swivel casters in front, 3" rear casters with brake
- Optional trendelenburg mechanism activated via a release lever located on the outside back of the recliner

THREE-POSITION RECLINER, OPEN ARM



	outside			seat		seat to top	arm	extended	weight	cubic
W	d	h	sw	sd	sh	of back	height	length	lbs.	feet
27.5	33	44	21.5	20.5	19.5	24.5	26.25	64	90	38

model	yds com (54")	sq ft col	1	com 2	col 3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	L1	L2	L3
1577WA	5.75	n/a	3,302	3,397	3,505	3,640	3,829	4,100	4,370	4,640	4,911	5,181	5,452	5,722	5,992	6,263	6,533	4,451	4,724	4,991

OPTIONS

Arm Cap	Arm Finish	Drop Table	Drop Table Finish	Hook	Push Bar	Seat Back	Mechanism	Grade/Fabric
Standard X9 No Arm Cap	Selection Required Standard X9 No Selection of Option		Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Standard X9 No Selection of Option	Selection Required
A4 Poly (black) \$346 pair	MMC EBY MH QEC MVW MR MLC MNW OS BUW MGW PC DST MBM MG	\$204 NOTE: 3DL drop table	3DL VM3 DS3 MH3 BL3 MC3 KD3 LM3 FW3 QE3 NW3 CO3 GR3 LC3 EN3 PC3 RW3 BU3 BE3 ST3 Textured Laminate (10% upcharge)	DBH Drainage Bag Hook \$104	L2 Push Bar \$170	L4 Back Bump Guard \$204	L3 Trendelenburg \$265	Grade, Vendor, Pattern, Color NOTE: For multiple fabric applications see page 16 for information and pricing

SPECIFY: arm cap finish | arm finish | drop table | drop table finish | hook | push bar | seat back | mechanism | textile pattern and color.

See pages 7-16 for information and options on moisture barrier, CAL133, upholstery applications, a complete offering of finishes and ordering details.

MODEL NUMBER

1577WA

Arm Cap	Arm Finish	Drop Table	Drop Table Finish	Hook	Push Bar	Seat Back	Mechanism	Grade/Fabric
Х9	MLC	К9	VM3	DBH	L2	L4	L3	Grade 7, Maharam, Apt, Sketch

imagine a place® 2020 Pricing carolina.ofs.com 800.763.0212 322